PREPARED IN COMMITTEE 12/12/16

Motion confirming the Rules Committee's nomination of, and appointing, Bill Ong Hing,

FILE NO. 161307

[Appointment, Police Commission - Bill Ong Hing]

term ending April 30, 2018, to the Police Commission.

MOTION NO. M16-181

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby confirms the Rules Committee's nomination of, and appoints, Bill Ong Hing to the San Francisco Police Commission, for the unexpired portion of a term ending April 30, 2018, consistent with Charter, Section 4.109:

Bill Ong Hing, seat 2, succeeding Victor Hwang, resigned, must be nominated by the Rules Committee, or its successor, and subject to confirmation by the Board of Supervisors, for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending April 30, 2018.

Rules Committee
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M16-181

File Number:

161307

Date Passed: December 13, 2016

Motion confirming the Rules Committee's nomination of, and appointing, Bill Ong Hing, term ending April 30, 2018, to the Police Commission.

December 08, 2016 Rules Committee - CONTINUED

December 12, 2016 Rules Committee - PREPARED IN COMMITTEE AS A MOTION

December 12, 2016 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED AS COMMITTEE REPORT

December 13, 2016 Board of Supervisors - NOT AMENDED

Ayes: 4 - Avalos, Breed, Cohen and Peskin

Noes: 6 - Campos, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang and Yee

Vacant: 1 - District 8

December 13, 2016 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 8 - Avalos, Campos, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Peskin, Tang and Yee

Noes: 2 - Breed and Cohen

Vacant: 1 - District 8

File No. 161307

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 12/13/2016 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Clerk of the Board